K) Reflect the repayment of debt incurred to execute the tender offer and use of proceeds from the credit portfolio
sale.

L) Reclassify the allowance for returns to current liabilities.

M) To accrue expenses associated with the closing of the sale of the credit portfolio.

N) Net adjustment to reclassify prepaid and refundable federal and state taxes of $306,296 to accrued federal and
state taxes and record the currently payable taxes on the following: the gain attributable to the receivable portfolio
sale of $2,944,820, professional fees to execute the tender offer financing of $614,877 less the amortization of
information services capitalized costs to support the transfer of future credit sales to ADS of $79,862.

Edgar Filing: BLAIR CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 8

O) Reclassify deferred income taxes to current liabilities.

Edgar Filing: BLAIR CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 9

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Information
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

As Adjusted
September 30,

2005 As Adjusted Sale of for the

As Originally
Tender
Offer for the Portfolio

Tender Offer
and

Disclosed Adjustments Tender Offer Adjustments Portfolio Sale

Net sales $ 326,499,410 $ � $ 326,499,410 $ � $ 326,499,410
Other revenue 31,814,077 � 31,814,077  (C) (27,081,434) 4,732,643

358,313,487 � 358,313,487 (27,081,434) 331,232,053

Cost and expenses:
Cost of goods sold 150,113,495 � 150,113,495 � 150,113,495
Advertising 84,523,176 � 84,523,176 � 84,523,176
General and
administrative 100,656,767  (A) 460,193 101,116,960  (D) (11,155,224) 89,961,736
Provision for doubtful
accounts 10,196,089 � 10,196,089  (E) (10,849,586) (653,497)
Interest
(income) expense, net 104,479  (B) 3,921,315 4,025,794  (F) (5,059,256) (1,033,462)
Gain on sale of
receivables portfolio � � �  (G) (30,658,484) (30,658,484)
Other expense, net (189,400) � (189,400) � (189,400)

345,404,606 4,381,508 349,786,114 (57,722,550) 292,063,564

Income before
income taxes 12,908,881 (4,381,508) 8,527,373 30,641,116 39,168,489

Income taxes 4,779,000  (H) (1,664,973) 3,114,027  (H) 11,643,624 14,757,651

Net income $ 8,129,881 $ (2,716,535) $ 5,413,346 $ 18,997,492 $ 24,410,838

Basic earnings per
share based on
weighted average
shares outstanding $ 1.09 $ 1.42  (I) $ 6.41

Basic weighted
average shares
outstanding 7,476,121 3,809,455 3,809,455

Edgar Filing: BLAIR CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 10

Diluted earnings per
share based on
weighted average
shares outstanding
and assumed
conversions $ 1.07 $ 1.38  (I) $ 6.20

Diluted weighted
average shares
outstanding 7,601,769 3,935,102 3,935,102

Edgar Filing: BLAIR CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income
For the nine months ended September 30, 2005

[…]

financing of $1,618,097, reclass expenses associated with the sale of the credit portfolio from general and
administrative expenses to the gain on the sale of $1,352,157 less amortization of information services capitalized
costs to support the transfer of future credit sales to ADS of $210,163.

E) Eliminate the provision for doubtful accounts related to the receivable portfolio sale.

F) Eliminate interest expense associated with the tender offer debt of $4,705,578 and to record interest income on
surplus cash generated from the sale of the credit portfolio of $353,678.

G) Record the gain on sale of accounts receivable portfolio.

H) Record tax effect of adjustments using an estimated effective rate of 38%

I) Earnings per share without the one time gain associated with the sale of the credit portfolio would be $1.42 (basic)
and $1.37 (diluted)

Edgar Filing: BLAIR CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Information
For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

As Adjusted
December 31,

2004 As Adjusted Sale of for the

As Originally Tender Offer for the Portfolio
Tender Offer

and
Disclosed Adjustments Tender Offer Adjustments Portfolio Sale

Net sales $ 496,120,207 $ � $ 496,120,207 $ � $ 496,120,207
Other revenue 44,714,912 � 44,714,912 (C) (35,959,277) 8,755,635

540,835,119 � 540,835,119 (35,959,277) 504,875,842

Cost and expenses:
Cost of goods sold 234,972,079 � 234,972,079 � 234,972,079
Advertising 128,324,650 � 128,324,650 � 128,324,650
General and
administrative 131,408,753 (A) 2,088,854 133,497,607 (D) (12,575,922) 120,921,685
Provision for doubtful
accounts 22,664,048 � 22,664,048 (E) (20,518,003) 2,146,045
Interest
(income) expense, net (122,757) (B) 6,274,100 6,151,343 (F) (6,745,671) (594,328)
Gain on sale of
receivables portfolio � � � (G) (30,658,484) (30,658,484)
Other expense, net 221,699 � 221,699 � 221,699

517,468,472 8,362,954 525,831,426 (70,498,080) 455,333,346

Income before income
taxes 23,366,647 (8,362,954) 15,003,693 34,538,803 49,542,496

Income taxes 8,498,000 (H) (3,177,922) 5,320,078 (H) 13,124,745 18,444,823

Net income $ 14,868,647 $ (5,185,032) $ 9,683,615 $ 21,414,058 $ 31,097,673

Basic earnings per
share based on
weighted average
shares outstanding $ 1.83 $ 2.61 (I) $ 8.39

Basic weighted
average shares
outstanding 8,107,575 3,707,575 3,707,575

Edgar Filing: BLAIR CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 13

Diluted earnings per
share based on
weighted average
shares outstanding and
assumed conversions $ 1.80 $ 2.52 (I) $ 8.10

Diluted weighted
average shares
outstanding 8,241,515 3,841,515 3,841,515

Edgar Filing: BLAIR CORP - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income
For the year ended December 31, 2004